ACU_ 6770

A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF CONVENTIONAL BANKING
SYSTEM AND ISLAMIC BANKING SYSTEM IN MALAYSIA IN
RELATION TO LOAN REPAYMENTS

Baharin bin Salim @ Abdullah

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Accounting & Finance
Manchester Metropolitan University
Manchester, United Kingdom
1994

Submitted to the Faculty of Business and Accountancy
University of Malaya, in partial fulfilment
to the requirements of the Degree of
Master of Business Administration

Ui

September 2000



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

My sincere gratitude to my supervisor Prof. Madya Dr. M.Fazilah Abdul Samad

for her kind assistance and expert guidance.

My appreciation also goes to officers from Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad and

Bumiputra Commerce Bank Berhad who provided me with a lot of valuable

inputs.

Also special thanks to my friends who have helped me throughout my MBA.

Last but not least, my greatest love to my family who has given me the

encouragement to persevere in pursuit of my MBA.



ABSTRACT

The birth of Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad (BIMB) in 1983 symbolized the
Malaysian Government’s initiative in establishing an Islamic banking system.
After 17 years of operation in a market mainly dominated by conventional banks,
BIMB has still unable to achieve its target of capturing a significant portion of this

market.

In this paper, the writer tries to observe the main differences between the
conventional and Islamic banking system Malaysia in relation to loan
repayments. Through this observation, strengths and weaknesses of the Islamic
banking system can be identified. Recommendations can be made to help

enhancing BIMB'’s performance in achieving the target market share.

It is also an attempt to clarify the differences between the two banking systems
thus eliminating the perception that both systems are the same. In addition, it is
also an attempt to clarify the common perception that financing through the

Islamic banking system is more expensive than through conventional banks.

i



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER ONE

INTRODUCTION

1.1

Introduction
1.1.1 Islamic Banking System in Malaysia

1.1.2 Islamic Bank

1.2  Objectives of the Study
1.3  Scope of the Study

1.4  Limitations of the Study
1.5  Organization of the Study
CHAPTER TWO

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

Interest, Riba and Interest-Free
2.1.1 Riba Al-Nasi’ah
2.1.2 Riba Al-Fadl

2.1.3 The Fundamental Differences
between Profit and Interest

Islamic Financing Facilities and Loan Scheme
2.2.1. Al-Mudharabah
2.2.2 Al-Musyarakah

2.2.3. Al-Bai Bithaman Ajil (BBA)

PAGES

11

13

14

16

17

17



2.3

2.4

2.2.4. Al-Murabahah

2.2.5. Al-ljarah

2.2.6. Al-Qardh Al-Hasan
Conventional Loan Schemes
2.3.1 Interest and Its Calculation

1. Simple Interest
2. Compound Interest

2.3.2 Types of Loans and Advances in Banks

1. Overdraft (O/D)

2. Housing Loan

3. Term Loan (Fixed Loan)

4. Personal Loan
Summary

CHAPTER THREE

HYPOTHESIS, RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
AND BANK MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES

3.1

3.2

Hypothesis of the Study

Research Methodology

3.2.1 Sample Selection

3.2.2 Data Collection Techniques

1. Library research
2. Fieldwork

3.2.3 Data Analysis Techniques

18

18

18

18

19

19
20

21
21
22
23
23

23

25

25

25

26

26
26

26



3.3

3.4

Bank Management Principles

3.3.1 Cost of Fund (COF)

3.3.2 Price of Loan/Financing (PF)

Methods of Fixing a Loan/Financing Price

3.4.1 Islamic Financing

3.4.2 Conventional Loan

CHAPTER FOUR

DATA ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1

4.2

Data Analysis

4.1.1(a)

4.1.1(b)

4.1.2
41.3

4.1.4

Housing Loan’s Monthly Repayments
for the First 2 Years

Housing Loan’s Monthly Repayments
for the Third Year Onwards

Shophouse Loan’s Monthly Repayments
Personal Loan’s Monthly Repayments

Car Loan’s Monthly Repayments

Comparative Analysis

4.2.1 Similarities

4.2.2 Differences

NN

Philosophy
Concept

Act

Law

Profit
Documentation
Deferred Installment
Penalty

vi

27

28

30

32

32

32

34

34

35
36
37
38
39
40
40
40
41
42
42
43
44

44
45



4.3 Housing Loan and Financing Comparison
Between the Two Schemes

4.3.1 Case 1 — House below RM 100,000.00
4.3.2 Case 2 — House above RM 100,000.00

4.3.3 Case 3 - Monthly Installment Paid Not on Time

CHAPTER 5

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1 Introduction
5.2 Loan and Financing Schemes

5.3 Recommendations
BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES
Appendix | (a)
Appendix | (b)
Appendix | (c)
Appendix | (d)
Appendix | (e)
Appendix |l
Appendix Il
Appendix IV
Appendix V
Appendix VI
Appendix VII
Appendix VIl

45

46

47

49

51

51

54

57



Table 4.1(a)

Table 4.1(b)

Table 4.2

Table 4.3

Table 4.4

Table 5.1

Figure 2.1

Figure 2.2

LIST OF TABLES AND FIGURES

Paired Samples Statistics and Test -
Housing Loan’s Monthly Repayments

for the First 2 Years

Paired Samples Statistics and Test -
Housing Loan’s Monthly Repayments
for the Third Year Onwards

Paired Samples Statistics and Test -

Shophouse Loan’s Monthly Repayments

Paired Samples Statistics and Test —

Personal Loan’s Monthly Repayments

Paired Samples Statistics and Test -

Car Loan’s Monthly Repayments

Customers Financing in Percentage at BIMB

Fulfillment of Financing Needs

Debt Financing and Equity Financing in Islam

Vili

PAGES

34

35

36

37

38

52

15

16



