

A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF CONVENTIONAL BANKING SYSTEM AND ISLAMIC BANKING SYSTEM IN MALAYSIA IN RELATION TO LOAN REPAYMENTS

Baharin bin Salim @ Abdullah

Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Accounting & Finance
Manchester Metropolitan University
Manchester, United Kingdom
1994

Submitted to the Faculty of Business and Accountancy
University of Malaya, in partial fulfilment
to the requirements of the Degree of
Master of Business Administration

Perpustakaan Universiti Malaya
A510951134

September 2000

i

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

My sincere gratitude to my supervisor Prof. Madya Dr. M.Fazilah Abdul Samad for her kind assistance and expert guidance.

My appreciation also goes to officers from Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad and Bumiputra Commerce Bank Berhad who provided me with a lot of valuable inputs.

Also special thanks to my friends who have helped me throughout my MBA.

Last but not least, my greatest love to my family who has given me the encouragement to persevere in pursuit of my MBA.

ABSTRACT

The birth of Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad (BIMB) in 1983 symbolized the Malaysian Government's initiative in establishing an Islamic banking system. After 17 years of operation in a market mainly dominated by conventional banks, BIMB has still unable to achieve its target of capturing a significant portion of this market.

In this paper, the writer tries to observe the main differences between the conventional and Islamic banking system Malaysia in relation to loan repayments. Through this observation, strengths and weaknesses of the Islamic banking system can be identified. Recommendations can be made to help enhancing BIMB's performance in achieving the target market share.

It is also an attempt to clarify the differences between the two banking systems thus eliminating the perception that both systems are the same. In addition, it is also an attempt to clarify the common perception that financing through the Islamic banking system is more expensive than through conventional banks.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGES	
СН	APTER ONE		
INTE	RODUCTION		
1.1	Introduction	1	
	1.1.1 Islamic Banking System in Malaysia	1	
	1.1.2 Islamic Bank	2	
1.2	Objectives of the Study	3	
1.3	Scope of the Study	5	
1.4	Limitations of the Study	5	
1.5	Organization of the Study	6	
CHA	APTER TWO		
LITE	ERATURE REVIEW		
2.1	Interest, Riba and Interest-Free		
	2.1.1 Riba Al-Nasi'ah	9	
	2.1.2 Riba Al-Fadl	11	
	2.1.3 The Fundamental Differences between Profit and Interest	13	
2.2	Islamic Financing Facilities and Loan Scheme		
	2.2.1. Al-Mudharabah	16	
	2.2.2 Al-Musyarakah	17	
	2.2.3. Al-Bai Bithaman Ajil (BBA)	17	

	2.2.4	Al-Mur	abahah		18
	2.2.5. Al-Ijarah				18
	2.2.6. Al-Qardh Al-Hasan				18
2.3	Conventional Loan Schemes				18
	2.3.1	Interes	t and Its Calculation		19
			Simple Interest Compound Interest		19 20
	2.3.2	Types	of Loans and Advances in Banks		21
		2. <u>!</u> 3.	Overdraft (O/D) Housing Loan Term Loan (Fixed Loan) Personal Loan		21 22 23 23
2.4	Sumn	nary			23
CHA	APTER	THRE	E		
		-	EARCH METHODOLOGY EMENT PRINCIPLES		
3.1	Hypot	hesis of	the Study	:	25
3.2	Research Methodology			25	
	3.2.1	Sample	Selection	:	25
	3.2.2	Data Co	ollection Techniques	:	26
		1. Libra 2. Field	ary research dwork		26 26
	3.2.3	Data Ar	nalvsis Techniques	•	26

3.3	Bank Ma	nagement Principles	27
	3.3.1 C	ost of Fund (COF)	28
	3.3.2 Pi	rice of Loan/Financing (PF)	30
3.4	Methods	of Fixing a Loan/Financing Price	32
	3.4.1 ls	lamic Financing	32
	3.4.2 C	onventional Loan	32
CHA	APTER F	OUR	
DAT	A ANALYS	SIS AND DISCUSSIONS	
4.1	Data Ana	alysis	34
	4.1.1(a)	Housing Loan's Monthly Repayments for the First 2 Years	34
	4.1.1(b)	Housing Loan's Monthly Repayments for the Third Year Onwards	35
	4.1.2	Shophouse Loan's Monthly Repayments	36
	4.1.3	Personal Loan's Monthly Repayments	37
	4.1.4	Car Loan's Monthly Repayments	38
4.2	Compara	tive Analysis	39
	4.2.1 Si	milarities	40
	4.2.2 Di	fferences	40
	1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.	Philosophy Concept Act Law Profit Documentation Deferred Installment Penalty	40 41 42 42 43 44 44

4.3		ng Loan and Financing Comparison en the Two Schemes	45	
	4.3.1	Case 1 – House below RM 100,000.00	46	
	4.3.2	Case 2 – House above RM 100,000.00	47	
	4.3.3	Case 3 - Monthly Installment Paid Not on Time	49	
СН	APTEF	R 5		
<u>CO1</u>	NCLUSI	ON AND RECOMMENDATIONS		
5.1	Intro	duction	51	
5.2	Loan	and Financing Schemes	51	
5.3	Reco	ommendations	54	
вів	LIOGRA	APHY	57	
APF	PENDIC	ES		
	Appe	endix I (a)		
	Appendix I (b)			
	Appendix I (c)			
	Appe	endix I (d)		
	Appe	endix I (e)		
	Appe	endix II		
	Appe	endix III		
	Appe	endix IV		
	Appe	endix V		
	Appe	ndix VI		
	Appe	ndix VII		
	Appe	ndix VIII		

LIST OF TABLES AND FIGURES

		PAGES
Table 4.1(a)	Paired Samples Statistics and Test -	
	Housing Loan's Monthly Repayments	
	for the First 2 Years	34
Table 4.1(b)	Paired Samples Statistics and Test -	
	Housing Loan's Monthly Repayments	
	for the Third Year Onwards	35
Table 4.2	Paired Samples Statistics and Test -	
	Shophouse Loan's Monthly Repayments	36
Table 4.3	Paired Samples Statistics and Test -	
	Personal Loan's Monthly Repayments	37
Table 4.4	Paired Samples Statistics and Test -	
	Car Loan's Monthly Repayments	38
Table 5.1	Customers Financing in Percentage at BIMB	52
Figure 2.1	Fulfillment of Financing Needs	15
Figure 2.2	Debt Financing and Equity Financing in Islam	16